THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:

Michael Lindsey, Esq. 244 Inverness Center Dr

Ste 200

Birmingham, AL 35242

SEND TAX NOTICES TO:

Star Properties, LLC 3545 Warner Ridge Dr Hoover, AL 35216

GRANTOR

Nanako Foran John H. Foran, Sr. 166 Hayesbury Ct Pelham, AL 35124 GRANTEE

Star Properties, LLC 3545 Warner Ridge Dr Hoover, AL 35216

Property Address: 166 Hayesbury Ct, Pelham, AL 35124 Purchase Price: \$81,421.00 *** Mortgagee credit***

Sale Date: November 12, 2015

STATE OF ALABAMA)
COUNTY OF SHELBY)

FORECLOSURE DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. That whereas heretofore on March 30, 2007, John H. Foran, Sr. and Nanako Foran, husband and wife, executed a certain mortgage on the property hereinafter described to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for Alethes, LLC, which said mortgage was recorded in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama, at Instrument Number 20070523000239830; and subsequently transferred and assigned to Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC, and said assignment being recorded in Instrument Number 20150923000333710; and

WHEREAS, in and by said mortgage the mortgagee was authorized and empowered in case of default in the payment of the indebtedness thereby secured according to the terms thereof, to sell said property before the Shelby County Courthouse door in the City of Columbiana, Alabama, after giving notice of the time, place and terms of said sale in some newspaper published in said city by publication once a week for three consecutive weeks prior to said sale at public outery for cash to the highest bidder, and said mortgage provided that in case

20151125000406960 11/25/2015 01:19:06 PM FCDEEDS 2/4

of sale under the power and authority contained in same, the mortgagee or any personconducting said sale for the mortgagee was authorized to execute title to the purchaser at said sale; and it was further provided in and by said mortgage that the mortgagee may bid at the sale and purchase said property if the highest bidder therefore; and

WHEREAS, default was made in the payment of the indebtedness secured by said mortgage, and Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC ("Transferee") did declare all of the indebtedness secured by said mortgage due and payable and did give due and proper notice of the foreclosure of said mortgage by publication in Shelby County Reporter, a newspaper published in Shelby County, Alabama, and of general circulation in Shelby County, Alabama, in its issues of October 21, 2015. October 28, 2015, November 4, 2015; and

WHEREAS, on November 12, 2015, the day on which the forcelosure was due to be held under the terms of said notice, between the legal hours of sale, said forcelosure was duly and properly conducted, and Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC did offer for sale and sell at public outery in front of the Shelby County Courthouse in the City of Columbiana, Alabama, the property hereinafter described; and

WHEREAS, Erin Veitch was the Auctioneer who conducted said foreclosure sale and was the person conducting said sale for the said Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC; and

WHEREAS, the highest and best bid for the property described in the aforementioned mortgage was the bid of Star Properties, LLC, in the amount of \$81,421.00, which sum of money Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC offered to credit on the indebtedness secured by said mortgage, and the said Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC, by and through Michael Lindsey, as attorney for said Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC, does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY unto the said Star Properties, LLC, the following described property situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

20151125000406960 11/25/2015 01:19:06 PM FCDEEDS 3/4

Lot 145, according to the survey of Hayesbury, Phase 1, according to the Plat thereof recorded in Map Book 28, Page 89 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described property to Star Properties, LLC and its successors and assigns; subject, however, to the statutory right of redemption on the part of those entitled to redeem as provided by the laws of the State of Alabama.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC has caused this instrument to be executed by and through Michael Lindsey, as attorney for said Transferee, and said Michael Lindsey, as attorney for said Transferee, has hereto set his hand and seal on this the day of <u>Moneralinal</u>, 2015. Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC Michael Lindsey, Attorney for Transferee

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY

1, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County and in said State, do hereby certify that Michael Lindsey, whose name as Attorney for Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC, is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of said conveyance, he, as such attorney for Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date for and as the act of said Transferee.

GIVEN under my hand, on this Zala day of Normbell, 2015.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 5/1/4

STEPHEN DEDMON Notary Public Alabama State at Large

20151125000406960 11/25/2015 01:19:06 PM FCDEEDS 4/4

	Real Estate	e Sales Val	idation Form	
This	Document must be filed in acco	rdance with	Code of Alabama 197	'5, Section 40-22-1
Grantor's Name Mailing Address		Mark St. Andrews	Grantee's Name	3548 (1000000000000000000000000000000000000
Property Address	1000 May 13 houng 10 1001 houng 100 may 100 ma	Total Actu	al Purchase Price S or al Value	
		this form ca	ence is not require aisal	e following documentary d)
	document presented for reco this form is not required.	ordation cor	ntains all of the requ	uired information referenced
	######################################	instruction	18	
	d mailing address - provide t eir current mailing address.	and the property of the same and the same		sons conveying interest
Grantee's name ar to property is being	nd mailing address - provide g conveyed.	the name o	if the person or per	sons to whom interest
Property address -	the physical address of the	property be	ing conveyed, if av	railable.
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the	property wa	as conveyed.	
•	ce - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for re	· ·	ise of the property,	both real and personal,
conveyed by the in	e property is not being sold, to estrument offered for record, or the assessor's current ma	This may b	e evidenced by an	both real and personal, being appraisal conducted by a
excluding current a responsibility of va	ded and the value must be desired valuation, of the property luing property for property tact Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (/ as determi ix purposes	ned by the local of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
accurate. I further	of my knowledge and belief understand that any false sta ated in <u>Code of Alabama 19</u>	atements cl 175 § 40-22	aimed on this form -1 (h).	
Date	AND THE PARTY OF T	Print	La Ber sine god & Heliffer Committee	
Unattested		Sign	The state of the s	and the same of th
	(verified by)		(Grantor/Grantee	Owner/Agent) circle one
	Filed and I	Recorded		Form RT-1

Official Public Records

Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge, County Clerk Shelby County, AL 11/25/2015 01:19:06 PM S105.00 CHERRY 20151125000406960